



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27106 of 2025

Ruchi Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anuruddh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Prakash Paul, Anil Kumar, Arun Kumar, C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

In response to the order dated 24.09.2025, Shri A.P. Paul, learned counsel for KDA has placed the detailed instructions, which are taken on record. He submits that some time may be accorded to file detailed compliance report in response to the order dated 12.08.2025. On his request, put up this matter as fresh on 29.10.2025. The matter be next listed showing the name of Shri A.P. Paul as learned counsel for the respondents.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

October 6, 2025

SP/