



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27106 of 2025

Ruchi Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anuruddh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Prakash Paul, Anil Kumar, Arun Kumar, C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. In spite of our detailed order dated 12.08.2025, indulgence has been accorded to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Kanpur Development Authority twice, but till date the compliance affidavit has not been served upon to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. As the matter is taken up in the first call, let the matter again be posted as fresh on 27.11.2025.
3. This order shall be informed in writing to Sri A.P. Paul, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Kanpur Development Authority today itself for necessary compliance.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

October 29, 2025

Sumit S