



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27106 of 2025

Ruchi Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Anuruddh Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ajay Prakash Paul, Anil Kumar, Arun Kumar, C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

On the request of Shri A.P. Paul, learned counsel for Kanpur Development Authority, put up this matter as fresh on 12.12.2025.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)
November 27, 2025
SP/