



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27106 of 2025

Ruchi Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Anuruddh Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ajay Prakash Paul, Anil Kumar, Arun Kumar, C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Anuruddh Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of detailed observations made by the Division Bench vide order dated 12.8.2025, till date, grievance of the petitioner has not been redressed by the Authority. Even alternative proposal addressed to the Vice Chairman, Kanpur Development Authority, Kanpur has also been submitted by the petitioner vide letter dated 30.12.2025, which is duly received on the same day in the office of the Kanpur Development Authority. He submits that on account of pending proceeding, petitioner is suffering irreparable loss and the direction be issued to the respondent-KDA to process the claim of the petitioner expeditiously.
2. Sri A.P.Paul, learned counsel for the Kanpur Development Authority submits that he has been served upon the subsequent proposal dated 30.12.2025 today itself and some time may be accorded to complete his instructions. On his request, the matter is adjourned.
3. Put up this matter on 16.2.2026 as fresh.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

January 16, 2026

A.K.Srivastava